Huron Emergency Care Path — Commercial Sexual Exploitation
London Translator Services
N Language Marketplace
( ALWAYS CONSIDER: Do they require an interpreter? J >
h—

Police _d —_
1-2 hours [ Are they currently safe? |—> [ No? Contact Emergency Services }/
of Contact i

Sexual Assault
St Josephs Regional Sexual Health Clinic

Call 911 l

- P ‘

Do they have urgent medical Crisis 24/7
and/or forensic or mental health S Yes? Refer to Emergency Addictions, Mental Health and Crisis Services — Victim |
needs? Department for Medical or Mental Services, CMHA,
Health Services Detox — Centre For Hope London

o)
ﬁo i Huron Perth Children's Aid
y

\l/ Hospital Crisis Unit
[ — — Safe Homes for Youth
3to 4 hours [ Are they under 18? l es, Refer to Youth Services Rural Response for Healthy Children
of Contact
([ Do they have safe and immediate .
shelter? ; No? Refer to Shelter Services > Women's Shelter Second Stage Housing & Counselling
Services of Huron
Optimism Place in Stratford
@ * Transportation costs may be covered
YES
[ Do they have access to food/clothing? ~ f———>> No? Refer to Food/Clothing Food bank
Resources - Salvation Army
Women's Shelter
YES

-

-
. Huron Perth Crisis Line
[ Do they have immediate short-term S No? contact Emergency Services —_— Victim Services Human Trafficking Case Manager

support person?

Huron Women'’s Shelter & Second Stage Counselling Services
Victim Services

YES ( b
No? Contact Emergency Service

12 to 24 hours of [ Do they have identification?
Contact Refugee Law Office
- ‘ Barbara Schilfer Clinic in Toronto

Vv

L

\/ Yes? Contact N
% o o . 7
l Are they at the risk of deportation? I L Multicultural/Immigrant Services Citizen and Imr}l(gration Canada
Legal Clinics

H



] Contact: London Translator Services
Language Marketplace

ALWAYS CONSIDER: Do they require an interpreter

\%

Emily Murphy Center - Stratford
Huron & Perth County Housing

48+ hours after

Yes? To Housing Services
contact

Do they require housing?

Optimism Place
Women'’s Shelter, Counselling & Second Stage

For children? Huron & Perth Children's Aid
72+ hours after [ Do they require care for dependents? I——-——)l For senior dependents? l__}r Alzheimer’s Society ]
contact One Care
\l/ Threats to family?

Do they require legal supports? —>

Yes? Refer to Legal Services Family Court Support (Women's Shelter)
Family Legal Information Clinic
Legal Aid

Victim Witness Assistance Program

Yes? Refer to Medical Services Huron County Health Unit
Emergency Department at Hospitals
Regional Sexual Assault Clinic
1-2+ weeks J/
after contact CAS - For 18 & Younger
Refer to Financial Services Ontario Works
Do they need employment Ontario Disability Service Provider
counselling or financial assistance ? Pathways




exual Assault : London, Kitchener or Owen Soun
Huron Women'’s Shelter, Second Stage Housing &

Counselling
Would they like counselling support (sexual —_—
o A assault, trauma, addictions, mental health
ngoing etc.?) Yes, Refer to Counselling Services or
CMHA

Supports Addictions Services

Choices for Change

Huron County Health Unit
“ Victim Services

Huron — Healthy Smiles
> Pathways
Salvation Army Community & Family Services
CMHA
Centre for Education and Training
Choices for Change
London Cross Cultural Learner Centre
Roth Home

Do they have dental needs ?

Yes? refer to Dental Services

! l

Do they require life skills support?

Yes? refer to Life Skills

\2

Do they require reunification support to
help dealing with threats to their
family?

Yes? Refer to Multicultural Services

Center for Employment and Learning (Clinton,
Goderich, Exeter, Seaforth & Wingham)

Do they need additional education
support

Yes? Refer to Educational Services
Reach Huron

' Salvation Army Community & Family Services '

Yes? Refer to Income Tax Supports

Do they require help with their taxes?




CONTACTS

Alexandra Marine & General Hospital-Goderich

Alzheimer Society of Huron County

Barbara Schilfer Clinic-Toronto

Canadian Mental Health Association Huron Perth
Canadian Mental Health Association Middlesex Goderich
Exeter

Centre for Addiction & Mental Health (CAMH)

Centre for Employment & Learning-Wingham

Centre for Employment & Learning -Exeter & Seaforth

Centre for Employment & Learning -Goderich

Centre for Employment & Learning-Clinton
C1 Student Centre

Children's Aid Society Huron Perth
Choices for Change-Stratford
Citizen & Immigration Canada
Clinton - Salvation Army

Clinton Public Hospital

519-524-8323

519-482-1482

416-323-9149 ext. 234

1-888-875-2944

519 440- 0450

519-235 - 0335

1-800-463-2338

519-357-4995

519-235-0471

519-524-2515

519-482-1700
519- 441- 2938

519-271-5290

1-877-218-0077

1-888-242-2100

519-482-8586

519-482-3440



Emily Murphy-2nd Stage-Stratford

Exeter Community Food Bank

Family Court Support-See Women's Shelter
Goderich - Salvation Army

Goderich - St. Vincent de Paul

Huron County Health Unit

Huron Perth Crisis Line
Huron Safe Homes for Youth

Huron Women's Shelter-Goderich

Legal Aid

Listowel Memorial Hospital

London Cross Cultural Learner Centre
One Care-meals/visiting/transportation/foot care

Ontario Provincial Police
Ontario Works

Optimism Place-Stratford

1-888- 826- 8117

519-860 - 4104

519-524-5333

519-524-4188

519-524-1087

519-482-3416

1-888-829-7484
519-235-0433

519-524-5333

519-524-9612
519-291-3120

519-432-1133
1-877-502-8277

1888-310- 1122 or 911

519-482-8505

519-271-5310



Pathways
Roth Home
Salvation Army-Wingham

Salvation Army-Goderich
Seaforth - Seaforth & District Food Bank

Seaforth Community Hospital

South Huron Hospital-Exeter

St. Joseph's Sexual Assault Centre

***After Hours-0 ask to page Sexual Assault Nurse

Stratford General Hospital

Victim Services Huron County-Human Trafficking Case Manager

Victim Witness Assistance Program

Wingham & District Hospital

Zurich - Blessings Community Store

519-482-8505

519-673-4114

519-357-3757

519-524-2950
519-527-4188

519-527-1650

519-235-2700

519-646-6100

519-646-6100

519-272-8210

519-600-4108

519-524-4085
519-357-3210

519-236-4376



