





CONTACTS

Alexandra Marine & General Hospital-Goderich	519-524-8323
Alzheimer Society of Huron County	519-482-1482
Barbara Schilfer Clinic-Toronto	416-323-9149 ext. 234
Canadian Mental Health Association Huron Perth	1-888-875-2944
Canadian Mental Health Association Middlesex Goderich	519 440- 0450
Exeter	519-235 - 0335
Centre for Addiction & Mental Health (CAMH)	1-800-463-2338
Centre for Employment & Learning-Wingham	519-357-4995
Centre for Employment & Learning -Exeter & Seaforth	519-235-0471
Centre for Employment & Learning -Goderich	519-524-2515
Centre for Employment & Learning-Clinton	519-482-1700
C1 Student Centre	519- 441- 2938
Children's Aid Society Huron Perth	519-271-5290
Choices for Change-Stratford	1-877-218-0077
Citizen & Immigration Canada	1-888-242-2100
Clinton - Salvation Army	519-482-8586
Clinton Public Hospital	519-482-3440

Emily Murphy-2nd Stage-Stratford	1-888- 826- 8117
Exeter Community Food Bank	519-860 - 4104
Family Court Support-See Women's Shelter	519-524-5333
Goderich - Salvation Army	519-524-4188
Goderich - St. Vincent de Paul	519-524-1087
Huron County Health Unit	519-482-3416
Huron Perth Crisis Line	1-888-829-7484
Huron Safe Homes for Youth	519-235-0433
Huron Women's Shelter-Goderich	519-524-5333
Legal Aid	519-524-9612
Listowel Memorial Hospital	519-291-3120
London Cross Cultural Learner Centre	519-432-1133
One Care-meals/visiting/transportation/foot care	1-877-502-8277
Ontario Provincial Police	1888-310- 1122 or 911
Ontario Works	519-482-8505
Optimism Place-Stratford	519-271-5310

Pathways	519-482-8505
Roth Home	519-673-4114
Salvation Army-Wingham	519-357-3757
Salvation Army-Goderich	519-524-2950
Seaforth - Seaforth & District Food Bank	519-527-4188
Seaforth Community Hospital	519-527-1650
South Huron Hospital-Exeter	519-235-2700
St. Joseph's Sexual Assault Centre	519-646-6100
***After Hours-0 ask to page Sexual Assault Nurse	519-646-6100
Stratford General Hospital	519-272-8210
Victim Services Huron County-Human Trafficking Case Manager	519-600-4108
Victim Witness Assistance Program	519-524-4085
Wingham & District Hospital	519-357-3210
Zurich - Blessings Community Store	519-236-4376